Scoring Summary

Overall Record Now:
Date: 9/14/2018

Team Qtr. Time

BARBE vs. ST LOUIS
9/14/2018
LAKE CHARLES,LA

STL vs. BHS
Stadium: BARBE
Site: LAKE CHARLES, LA

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4

(V) ST LOUIS (V] 7 7 0

(H) BARBE 7 10 21 13
Scoring Play

BHS 1 04:36 ZENE CHRETIEN Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:36 12 yds
BHS 2 11:50 SAMUEL ZAHM 30 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 11:50
STL 2 03:03 JALEEL GOODWIN Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:03 7 yds
BHS 2 01:22 DYLAN LEWIS Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:22 3 yds
BHS 3 11:40 Kickoff by Unknown from STL 40 for 58 yards returned by DEVIN BATES TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:40 98 yds
BHS 3 08:42 LUKE RICHARD Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:42 83 yds
STL 3 05:46  JALEEL GOODWIN Passes to BENJI CHATTERS COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:46 70 yds
BHS 3 02:47 DYLAN LEWIS Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:47 4 yds
BHS 4 08:33 ZENE CHRETIEN Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:33 15 yds
BHS 4 02:44 DEVIN BATES Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:44 1 yds
Time of Game: Kickoff: 06:24 PM End of Game: 09:52 PM
Officials:

Temperature: 0

Weather:

Overall Record Now: 3-1

oT TOTAL

0 14

0 51
Conversion

PAT Kick by SAMUEL ZAHM GOOD.

PAT Kick by Unknown GOOD.

PAT Kick by SAMUEL ZAHM GOOD.
PAT Kick by SAMUEL ZAHM GOOD.
PAT Kick by SAMUEL ZAHM GOOD.
PAT Kick by Unknown GOOD.

PAT Kick by SAMUEL ZAHM GOOD.
PAT Kick by SAMUEL ZAHM GOOD.
PAT Run by ANDREW GLASS NO Good

Total Elapsed Time. 3:28

Attendance: 0

Plays/Yds

11/70
8/ 54
6/74
5/80
0/0
2/90
5/83
8 /80
10/ 78
8/73

Score

0-7
0-10
7-10
7-17
7-24
7-31
14 - 31
14 - 38
14 - 45
14 - 51



Team Statistics

TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Number of Kickoffs / Yards
--Average Per Kick
--Touchbacks

Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Redzone Conversions:
Redzone Touchdowns:
Redzone Field Goals Made:
Sacks By: Number / Yards

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

STL
(VISITOR)
11
7
2
2
35
170
29
141
99
8
4
0
43
240
5.6
0/0
7/65
6/212
35.3
0/0
3/178
59.3

7 /127
0/0
0/0

26:14
2 of 10
1of1
1of1

0/0

BHS
(HOME)
27
21
4
2
44
533
2
531
92
14
11
0
58
623
10.7
0/0
17/ 160
1/40
40.0
1/21
9/423
47.0
2
1/98
0/0
0/0
0
21:46
50of 7
0of 0
6 of 6
5
1
3/20



Individual Stats

No

44

48
19
17
80

Total

No

Total

No

Total

No

49
94

Total

Rushing
WESLEY MAZE
JALEEL GOODWIN
EVAN JOUBERT
JOHN REINA

COOPER MILLER
JADON JOHNSON

Passing

JALEEL GOODWIN

Pass Receiving

JADON JOHNSON
BENJI CHATTERS

Punting

SAM DROUILHET
Unknown

ST LOUIS
VISITOR

Att Gain

66
58
39
6
1
0

==
N~ RPAODMND

35 170

Att Cmp Int
8 4 0
8 4 0
No
3
1
4
No Yds
5 178
1 34
6 212

Lost

wooul+~ o

Net

29 141

Yds TD

99 1

99 1

Yds

29
70

99

TD

[cNeoNoNol e

[y

Long
70

70

TD

[y

120

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Long
43

20
13

43

Sacks

Long

13
70

70

Long

43
34

43

No

21

10
12
11

Total

No

Total

No

21
15
11
12

Total

No

82

Total

Rushing

ZENE CHRETIEN
LUKE RICHARD
DEVIN BATES
DYLAN LEWIS
NICK MONTICELLO
CHANDLER WARE

Passing

LUKE RICHARD

Pass Receiving

ZENE CHRETIEN
AIDAN SMITH
NICK MONTICELLO
DYLAN LEWIS
ELIJAH FOUNTAIN

Punting

BRYCE LAROCCA

BARBE
HOME
Att Gain
19 201
8 165
8 73
7 62
1 24
1 8
44 533

Att Cmp Int
14 11 0
14 11 0

No Yds
1 40
1 40

Lost Net TD

2 199 2

0 165 1

0 73 1

0 62 2

0 24 0

0 8 0

2 531 6
Yds TD Long
92 0 17
92 0 17
No Yds TD
3 24 0
3 18 0
2 25 0
2 16 0
1 9 0
11 92 0
Avg TB 120
40.0 0 0
40.0 0 0

Long
27
83
22

19
24

83

Sacks

Long

15
14
17
16

17

Long
40

40



Punt Kickoff

No Returns* No Yds LP No Yd LP
7 BENJI CHATTERS 0 0 0 4 69 25
80 JADON JOHNSON 0 0 0 1 44 30
2 JOE PERCLE 0 0 0 1 14 14
32 CARSON MIXON 0 0 0 1 0 0

Total 0 0 0 7 127 30
*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.
No Field Goals Distance
No Kickoffs No Yds Avg TB
94 Unknown 3 178 59.3 2
Total 3 178 59.3 2
No All-Purpose Run Rcv KR PR
7 BENJI CHATTERS 0 70 69 0
80 JADON JOHNSON -3 29 44 0
44 WESLEY MAZE 66 0 0 0
9 JALEEL GOODWIN 37 0 0 0
48 EVAN JOUBERT 34 0 0 0
2 JOE PERCLE 0 0 14 0
19 JOHN REINA 6 0 0 0
17 COOPER MILLER 1 0 0 0
Total 141 99 127 0

Int.Pass
Yds LP

No

[eoNeNolNe)

IR

[cNeoloNoloNoeNeNe)]

o
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o
o

Result

OB

Total

139
70
66
37
34
14

367

No Returns*
10 DEVIN BATES

Total
No Field Goals
1 SAMUEL ZAHM
No Kickoffs
1 SAMUEL ZAHM
Total
No All-Purpose
21 ZENE CHRETIEN
10 DEVIN BATES
4 LUKE RICHARD
12 DYLAN LEWIS
11 NICK MONTICELLO
15 AIDAN SMITH
9 ELIJAH FOUNTAIN
6 CHANDLER WARE
Total

No

Punt
Yds

21

21

LP

21

21

No

Run
199
73
165

24

531

Kickoff

No

1

1

Yds

423

423

Rcv

24

16
25
18

92

Int.Pass
Yd LP No Yds LP
98 98 0 0 0
98 98 0 0 0
Distance Result
30 Good
Avg TB FC OB
47.0 2 0 0
47.0 2 0 0
KR PR 1IR Total
0 0 0 223
98 21 0 192
0 0 0 165
0 0 0 78
0 0 0 49
0 0 0 18
0 0 0 9
0 0 0 8
98 21 0 742



Defensive Stats Home

No

91
28
92
24
94

43
49
22

23
35
27
46
31
97
29

14
96
80

Total

Legend:

BARBE
Player Name

WHITE,BRANDON
WILSON,DYLAN
LYLES,DARIUS
BROWN,D'SHAWN
EDWARDS,JABRONSKI
BARROW,CARL
BONO,TRENTON
SINGLETON,HAYDEN
CATES,HOLDEN
MECHE,DAVIS
TAYLOR,JOHN
BATES,DESMOND
WALLACE,DARRIUS
DAVID,BENJAMIN
HARDY,KENDRICK
ROBINSON,DENARIUS
BUTLER,DWIGHT
FOUNTAIN,ELIJAH
GLASS,ANDREW
MORRIS,JACK
Unknown,

Solo-
Unassisted
Tackles

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Ast-
Assisted
Tackles

Total-
Total
Tackles

Solo Ast Total

OO0 O0OHOOOHHOOKFRNKFENHFEHWOWW
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19 48 67
Sacks-
Quarterback
Sacks

TFL-
Tackles
For
Loss

Sacks/Yds
1.0/8.0

0.5/1.0

1.0/10.0

3.0/20.0

FR-
Fumble
Recoveries
Returned

TFL/Yds
2.5/12.0
1.0/1.0
1.0/2.5

0.5/1.5

1.0/10.0

0.5/1.0

7.0/29.0

Int-
Pass
Interceptions

FR/Yds

0/0

BrUp-
Passes
Broken
Up

Int/Yds BrUp

0/0

Other-

FF=Forced fumble
BP=Blocked punt
BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point

Other



Drive Chart Combined

Drive Started

## Team Quarter Yd. Line
1 STL 1 32
1 BHS 1 30
2 STL 1 43
2 BHS 1/2 33
3 STL 2 20
3 BHS 2 46
4 STL 2 26
4 BHS 2 20
5 STL 2 33
5 BHS 3 0
6 STL 3 42
6 BHS 3 10
7 STL 3 17
7 BHS 3 20
8 STL 3 20
8 BHS 3/4 22
9 STL 4 28
9 BHS 4 27
10 STL 4 34

ST LOUIS
Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions
BARBE

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

12:00
08:57
04:36
02:23
11:50
07:56
07:07
03:03
01:22
12:00
11:40
09:22
08:42
05:46
02:47
00:55
08:33
06:45
02:44

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line
Kickoff 36
Punt OpoO
Kickoff 46
Punt Op 13
Kickoff 35
Punt 34
Punt Op0O
Kickoff OpO
Kickoff Op 20
Kickoff 0
Kickoff 44
Punt OpoO
Kickoff OpoO
Kickoff Op0O
Kickoff 35
Punt OpoO
Kickoff 33
Punt OpoO
Kickoff 36
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
05:16 09:20 07:06
0-2 1-3 1-3
37 26 26
0-0 1-1 0-0
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
06:44 02:40 04:54
3-3 0-2 1-1
31 33 17
0-0 0-0 0-0

Time

08:57
04:36
02:23
11:50
07:56
07:07
03:03
01:22
00:00
11:40
09:22
08:42
05:46
02:47
00:55
08:33
06:45
02:44
00:00

Drive Consumed

How Lost Yards Plays
Punt 4 5
Touchdown 70 11
Punt 3 3
Field Goal 54 8
Punt 15 5
Punt -12 3
Touchdown 74 6
Touchdown 80 5
End Half 47 6
Touchdown 0 0
Punt 2 3
Touchdown 90 2
Touchdown 83 5
Touchdown 80 8
Punt 15 4
Touchdown 78 10
Punt 5 3
Touchdown 73 8
End Game 2 3
Fourth First Second
Quarter Half Half
04:32 14:36 11:38
0-2 1-5 1-5
31 30 28
0-0 1-1 0-0
Fourth First Second
Quarter Half Half
07:28 09:24 12:22
1-1 3-5 2-2
27 32 19
0-0 0-0 0-0

Time

03:03
04:21
02:13
02:33
03:54
00:49
04:04
01:41
01:22
00:20
02:18
00:40

02:59
01:52
04:22
01:48
04:01
02:44

Final

26:14
2-10
29
1-1

Final



Drive Chart Home Only

#H#
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Drive Started

Team Quarter Yd. Line
BHS 1 30
BHS 1/2 33
BHS 2 46
BHS 2 20
BHS 3 0
BHS 3 10
BHS 3 20
BHS 3/4 22
BHS 4 27

ST LOUIS
Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions
BARBE

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

08:57
02:23
07:56
03:03
12:00
09:22
05:46
00:55
06:45

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line
Punt Op0O
Punt Op 13
Punt 34
Kickoff OpO
Kickoff 0
Punt OpoO
Kickoff OpoO
Punt OpoO
Punt Op0O
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
05:16 09:20 07:06
0-2 1-3 1-3
37 26 26
0-0 1-1 0-0
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
06:44 02:40 04:54
3-3 0-2 1-1
31 33 17
0-0 0-0 0-0

Time

04:36
11:50
07:07
01:22
11:40
08:42
02:47
08:33
02:44

Drive Consumed

How Lost

Touchdown
Field Goal
Punt
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown

Fourth First
Quarter Half

04:32 14:36
0-2 1-5
31 30
0-0 1-1

Fourth First
Quarter Half

07:28 09:24
1-1 3-5
27 32
0-0 0-0

Yards

70
54
-12
80
0
90
80
78
73

Second
Half
11:38
1-5
28
0-0

Second
Half
12:22
2-2
19
0-0

Plays

=
[y

WEONOUTW®

Time

04:21
02:33
00:49
01:41
00:20
00:40
02:59
04:22
04:01

Final

26:14
2-10
29
1-1

Final

21:46
5-7
26
0-0



Drive Chart Visitor Only

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed
## Team Quarter Yd. Line Time How Obtained Yd. Line Time How Lost Yards Plays Time
1 STL 1 32 12:00 Kickoff 36 08:57 Punt 4 5 03:03
2 STL 1 43 04:36 Kickoff 46 02:23 Punt 3 3 02:13
3 STL 2 20 11:50 Kickoff 35 07:56 Punt 15 5 03:54
4 STL 2 26 07:07 Punt OpoO 03:03 Touchdown 74 6 04:04
5 STL 2 33 01:22 Kickoff Op 20 00:00 End Half 47 6 01:22
6 STL 3 42 11:40 Kickoff 44 09:22 Punt 2 3 02:18
7 STL 3 17 08:42 Kickoff OpoO 05:46 Touchdown 83 5 02:56
8 STL 3 20 02:47 Kickoff 35 00:55 Punt 15 4 01:52
9 STL 4 28 08:33 Kickoff 33 06:45 Punt 5 3 01:48
10 STL 4 34 02:44 Kickoff 36 00:00 End Game 2 3 02:44
ST LOUIS First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 05:16 09:20 07:06 04:32 14:36 11:38 26:14
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-3 1-3 0-2 1-5 1-5 2-10
Average Field Position 37 26 26 31 30 28 29
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1
BARBE First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 06:44 02:40 04:54 07:28 09:24 12:22 21:46
Third-Down Conversions 3-3 0-2 1-1 1-1 3-5 2-2 5-7
Average Field Position 31 33 17 27 32 19 26

Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Situational

STL vs BHS (FINAL)
(09/14/18 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

ST LOUIS BARBE

DOWN RUSH PASS TOTAL DOWN RUSH PASS TOTAL
1st Down 17 1 18 1st Down 26 7 33

2nd Down - Short 1 0 1 2nd Down - Short 5 0 5

2nd Down - Medium 2 0 2 2nd Down - Medium 4 0 4

2nd Down - Long 7 4 11 2nd Down - Long 5 3 8

3rd Down - Short 0 0 0 3rd Down - Short 1 0 1

3rd Down - Medium 1 0 1 3rd Down - Medium 2 1 3

3rd Down - Long 6 3 9 3rd Down - Long 1 3 4

4th Down 1 0 1 4th Down 0 0 0

ST LOUIS
1st Down Rush (17 plays) 1st Down Pass (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
1 12:00 1-15 STL 27 #48 13 - 2 04:53 1-10 BHS 31 #09to #80 - -
1 12:00 1-10 STL 44 #09 0 -
1 04:36 1-10 STL43 #09 SACK -
2 11:50 1-10 STL 20 #09 6 -
2 11:50 1-10 STL 30 #09 -1 -
2 07:07 1-10 STL26 #44 43 FD
2 04:30 1-10 BHS 16 #09 5 -
2 01:22 1-10 STL 33 #44 14 FD
2 01:06 1-10 STL47 #09 2 -
2 00:17 1-10 BHS 38 #09 SACK -
3 11:28 1-15 STL 37 #44 5 -
3 08:36 1-10 STL17 #19 0 -
3 07:24 1-10 STL 27 #19 3 -
3 02:47 1-10 STL20 #48 -3 -
3 02:47 1-10 STL 32 #19 3 -
4 08:26 1-10 STL 28 #48 2 -
4 02:37 1-15 STL29 #17 1 -

2nd Down Short Rush (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

2nd Down Short Pass (0 plays)
No Plays



1 12:00 2-2 STL40 #44 4 FD

2nd Down Medium Rush (2 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
2 11:50 2-4 STL26 #09 4 FD

2 04:28 2-5 BHS 11 #09 1 -

2nd Down Long Rush (7 plays)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

1 12:00 2-10 STL44 #80 0 -
1 04:36 2-20 STL 33 #48 3 -
2 09:56 2-16 STL 24 #48 0 -
3 11:28 2-10 STL42 #80 -3 -
3 08:36 2-10 STL 17 #48 -2 -
3 02:47 2-7 STL42 #19 0 -
4 02:37 2-14 STL 30 #48 3 -

3rd Down Short Rush (0 plays)
No Plays

3rd Down Medium Rush (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
2 03:36 3-4 BHS 10 #09 3 -

3rd Down Long Rush (6 plays)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

1 12:00 3-10 STL44 #09 SACK -
1 04:36 3-17 STL 36 #09 10 -
2 00:17 3-12 BHS 28 #09 20 FD
3 07:24 3-12 STL 15 #48 12 FD
4 08:26 3-8 STL 30 #48 3 -
4 02:37 3-11 STL 33 #48 3 -

4th Down Rush (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
2 03:16 4-1 BHS 7 #09 7 TD

2nd Down Medium Pass (0 plays)
No Plays

2nd Down Long Pass (4 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action

2

2
3
4

Third - Down Conversion: 2-10 20.0%

Yards Result

00:33 2-8 STL49 #09to #80 13 FD
00:17 2-12 BHS 40 #09 - -
07:24 2-7 STL 30 #09to #07 70 TD
08:26 2-8 STL 30 #09to #07 - -

3rd Down Short Pass (0 plays)
No Plays

3rd Down Medium Pass (0 plays)
No Plays

3rd Down Long Pass (3 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action

2
3
3

Fourth - Down Conversion: 1-1 100.0%

Yards Result
08:31 3-16 STL24 #09to #80 11 -
11:28 3-13 STL39 #09to #80 5 -
02:47 3-7 STL 35 #09 - -

4th Down Pass (0 plays)
No Plays



1st Down Rush (26 plays)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

2nd Down Short Rush (5 plays)

1 08:57 1-10 BHS 30 #21 9 -
1 08:57 1-15 BHS 41 #21 23 FD
1 08:57 1-30 BHS 26 #04 16 -
1 06:16 1-10 STL43 #04 20 FD
1 05:39 1-10 STL12 #21 12 TD
1 01:33 1-10 STL41 #21 27 FD
1 01:00 1-10 STL 14 #21 8 -
2 03:03 1-10 BHS 20 #12 4 -
2 02:21 1-10 BHS 42 #11 24 FD
2 02:21 1-10 STL19 #04 12 FD
2 02:04 1-7 STL7 #04 4 -
3 09:22 1-10 BHS 10 #21 7 -
3 05:46 1-10 BHS 20 #21 20 FD
3 05:46 1-10 BHS 40 #21 12 FD
3 05:46 1-8 BHS 42 #12 14 FD
3 05:46 1-10 STL44 #12 18 FD
3 04:48 1-10 STL 26 #21 -
3 00:55 1-10 BHS 22 #21 5 -
4 12:00 1-10 BHS 32 #06 8 -
4 09:46 1-10 STL 30 #21 9 -
4 09:46 1-10 STL15 #21 15 TD
4 06:45 1-10 BHS 27 #10 18 FD
4 06:45 1-10 BHS 45 #10 4 -
4 06:45 1-10 STL 29 #10 9 -
4 04:151-10 STL17 #10 3 -
4 04:15 1-1 STL1 #10 1 TD

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

1 08:57 2-1 BHS 39 #21 -2 -
3 04:03 2-1 STL4 #12 0 -
4 12:00 2-2 BHS 40 #21 10 FD
4 09:46 2-1 STL21 #21 6 FD

BARBE

1st Down Pass (7 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

2nd Down Short Pass (0 plays)
No Plays

1 05:39 1-10 STL 23 #04 - -
1 02:23 1-15 BHS 28 #04to #15 6 -
1 01:33 1-10 BHS 45 #04to #15 14 FD
2 07:56 1-10 BHS 46 #04 to #15 -2 -
3 04:03 1-10 STL13 #04to#09 9 -
4 12:00 1-15 BHS 45 #04to #21 15 FD
4 12:00 1-20 BHS 40 #04 to #11 - -



4 06:45 2-1 STL20 #10 3 FD

2nd Down Medium Rush (4 plays)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

2 01:29 2-3 STL3 #12 3 TD
3 09:22 2-3 BHS 17 #04 83 TD
3 00:55 2-5 BHS 27 #21 5 FD
4 06:45 2-6 BHS 49 #10 22 FD

2nd Down Long Rush (5 plays)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result

1 05:39 2-10 STL23 #21 6 -
1 01:33 2-9 BHS 34 #21 11 FD
1 00:43 2-17 STL21 #04 13 -
4 12:00 2-20 BHS 40 #12 19 -
4 04:15 2-7 STL 14 #10 13 FD

3rd Down Short Rush (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
3 04:03 3-1 STL4  #12 4 TD

3rd Down Medium Rush (2 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
1 08:57 3-3 BHS 37 #21 9 FD
1 05:393-4 STL17 #04 5 FD

3rd Down Long Rush (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
2 07:20 3-17 BHS 39 #04 12 -

4th Down Rush (0 plays)
No Plays

Third - Down Conversion: 5-8 62.5%

Fourth - Down Conversion: 0-0 0.0%

2nd Down Medium Pass (0 plays)
No Plays

2nd Down Long Pass (3 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
1 08:57 2-14 BHS 42 #04 to #21 -2 -

2 07:20 2-17 BHS 39 #04to #12 O -

3 04:14 2-8 STL24 #04to #21 11 FD

3rd Down Short Pass (0 plays)
No Plays

3rd Down Medium Pass (1 play)
Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
4 09:46 3-6 STL46 #04to #12 16 FD

3rd Down Long Pass (3 plays)

Qtr Clock Down Ball On Action Yards Result
1 06:16 3-16 BHS 40 #04to #11 17 FD

2 12:00 3-9 STL 13 #04to #03 - -

2 07:20 3-30 BHS 26 #04to #11 8 -

4th Down Pass (0 plays)
No Plays



